Date of birth:
12.07.1983

Nationality:
Uzbekistan

Education:
Bachelor, Master

Major:

Languages:

Tillaboev Shohid

Place of birth:
Fergana city

Graduated from:
Tashkent State Polytechnic University

Machinery and equipment for the oil and gas
industry

Russian, English, Turkish

1998-2002. -
2002-2006 -
2008-2012 -
2011-2015 -
2012-2014 -
2014-2015 -
2014-2015 -

2016-till now -
2017-2018 -

2017-2018 -

2017-2018 r -

2018-till now -

2020-till now -

WORK EXPERIENCE
Tashkent college of Law, student
Uzbek State University of World Languages, student
Tashkent State Polytechnic University , bachelor student.
Professional Football club “Istiglol”, Vice-president.
Tashkent State Polytechnic University , master student
Junior football school “Istiglol”, CEO.
National Olympic Committee of Uzbekistan, specialist
for construction and supply.
00O “UNIMED CONSULT”, CEO.

Republican Scientific and Practical Center for Sports Medicine under the
National Olympic Committee of Uzbekistan, specialist of international
relations.

National Olympic Committee of Uzbekistan, chief specialist of the department
for sports and work with sports federations and regional representatives.

Multifunctional Medical center “Ezgu Niyat” specialist
on foreign relations.

Uzbekistan Boxing Federation, Senior Vice-president’s assistant, Head of
International department.

Private Medical clinic “Metromed”, General director.



