## **Tillaboev Shohid**



**Date of birth:** Place of birth: 12.07.1983 Fergana city

**Nationality:** Uzbekistan

**Education:** Graduated from:

Bachelor, Master Tashkent State Polytechnic University

Major: Machinery and equipment for the oil and gas

industry

Languages:

Russian, English, Turkish

## **WORK EXPERIENCE**

1998-2002.	- Ta	shkent college of Law, student
2002-2006	- Uz	bek State University of World Languages, student
2008-2012	- Ta	shkent State Polytechnic University, bachelor student.
2011-2015	- Pro	ofessional Football club "Istiqlol", Vice-president.
2012-2014	- Ta	shkent State Polytechnic University, master student
2014-2015	- Jur	nior football school "Istiqlol", CEO.
2014-2015	- Na	tional Olympic Committee of Uzbekistan, specialist
	for	construction and supply.
2016-till now	- 00	OO "UNIMED CONSULT", CEO.
2017-2018	Na	publican Scientific and Practical Center for Sports Medicine under the tional Olympic Committee of Uzbekistan, specialist of international ations.
2017-2018		tional Olympic Committee of Uzbekistan, chief specialist of the department sports and work with sports federations and regional representatives.
2017-2018 г	- Mu	ıltifunctional Medical center "Ezgu Niyat" specialist
	on	foreign relations.
2018-till now		bekistan Boxing Federation, Senior Vice-president's assistant, Head of ernational department.
2020-till now	- Pri	vate Medical clinic "Metromed", General director.